
RESOLUTION 2003- 41 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional revenue from the State 

Bureau of Advocacy and Grant Management for the VOCA grant with the Nassau 

County Sheriffs Department. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01034521-331210 
01034521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 
01034582-591910 
01034521-541000 
01034521-547000 
01034521-551000 
01034521-552000 
01034521-554000 

DOJ-Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) 
Trans In-Law Enforcement Trust 

Trans To Constitution Officer 
Communication and Freight 
Printing and Binding 
Office Supplies 
Mise Operating Supplies 
Dues, Subscription & Training 

ADOPTED this 24th day __ F_eb_r_u_a_;ry;___, 2003. 

$36,183.00 
7,975.00 

$44,158.00 

$39,899.00 
996.00 
275.00 

1,036.00 
1,070.00 

882.00 
$44,158.00 

ATTEST: ~~ 
CHAIRMAN 


